The BUS-63100 transceivers are
complete transmitter and receiver
pairs conforming fully to MIL-STD-
1553A and 1553B. Features available
with selected models of this high reli-
ability series include: Smiths and
Harris interface type choices,
+12 V/+15 V power supply voltage

0.210
Maximum Dimensions Shown
ORDERING INFORMATION
BUS-631XX- XX0X
Supplemental Process Requirements:
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = Pull Test
Q = Pull Test and Pre-Cap Inspection
K = One Lot Date Code
W = One Lot Date Code and
PreCap Source
Y = One Lot Date Code and
100% Pull Test
Z = One Lot Date Code,
PreCap Source and 100% Pull Test
Blank = None of the Above
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing,
no Burn-In (See page xiii.)
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant
2 = B*
3 = MIL-PRF-38534
Compliant with PIND Testing
4 = MIL-PRF-38534
Compliant with Solder Dip
5 = MIL-PRF-38534
Compliant with PIND Testing
and Solder Dip
6 = B* with PIND Testing
7 = B* with Solder Dip
8 = B* with PIND Testing
and Solder Dip
9 = Standard DDC Processing
with Solder Dip,
no Burn-In (See page xiii.)
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
2 = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C
with Variables Test Data
5 = -40°C to +85°C
with Variables Test Data
8 = 0°C to +70°C
with Variables Test Data
Power Supply and Packaging
5 = -15 V DDIP
6 = -15 V Flat Pack
7 = -12 V DDIP
8 = -12 V Flat Pack
Encoder/Decoder Compatibility
0 = Compatible with Harris
Encoder/Decoder
1 = Compatible with Smith
Encoder/Decoder
*Standard DDC Processing with burn-in and full temperature.
BUS-63105 also available as DESC drawing 5962-86049-02ZC.
See FIGURE 2 for mating transformer.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BUS-631XX- XX0X
Supplemental Process Requirements:
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = Pull Test
Q = Pull Test and Pre-Cap Inspection
K = One Lot Date Code
W = One Lot Date Code and
PreCap Source
Y = One Lot Date Code and
100% Pull Test
Z = One Lot Date Code,
PreCap Source and 100% Pull Test
Blank = None of the Above
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing,
no Burn-In (See page xiii.)
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant
2 = B*
3 = MIL-PRF-38534
Compliant with PIND Testing
4 = MIL-PRF-38534
Compliant with Solder Dip
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant
with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
6 = B* with PIND Testing
7 = B* with Solder Dip
8 = B* with PIND Testing
and Solder Dip
9 = Standard DDC Processing
with Solder Dip,
no Burn-In (See page xiii.)
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
2 = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C
with Variables Test Data
5 = -40°C to +85°C
with Variables Test Data
8 = 0°C to +70°C
with Variables Test Data
Type
2 = Universal Transceiver
(MACAIR and 1553) ±12V to ±15 V
power supply range.
Compatible with
Smith’s Encoder/Decoder
4 = 1553, ±12V to ±15V power supply
range, compatible with Smith’s
Encoder/Decoder
Packaging
0 = 24-Pin Square DIP
1 = 24-Pin Square Flat Pack
*Standard DDC Processing with burn-in and full temperature test.
See FIGURE 2 for mating transformer.
SINGLE TRANSCEIVERS
12
Note: The above products contain tin-lead solder finish as applicable ro solder-dip requirements.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BUS-631XX- XX0X
Supplemental Process Requirements:
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = Pull Test
Q = Pull Test and Pre-Cap Inspection
K = One Lot Date Code
W = One Lot Date Code and PreCap Source
Y = One Lot Date Code and 100% Pull Test
Z = One Lot Date Code, PreCap Source and 100% Pull Test
Blank = None of the Above
Process Requirements*:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, no Burn-In (See page xiii.)
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant
2 = B*
3 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing
4 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with Solder Dip
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
6 = B** with PIND Testing
7 = B** with Solder Dip
8 = B** with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
9 = Standard DDC Processing with Solder Dip, no Burn-In (See page xiii.)
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
2 = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C with Variables Test Data
5 = -40°C to +85°C with Variables Test Data
8 = 0°C to +70°C with Variables Test Data
Power Supply and Packaging
3 = -15V Flat Pack (0.050” pitch)
5 = -15 V DDIP
6 = -15 V Flat Pack
7 = -12 V DDIP
8 = -12 V Flat Pack
Encoder/Decoder Compatibility
2 = Compatible with Harris Encoder/Decoder
3 = Compatible with Smith Encoder/Decoder
*Available as BUS-63125-641 (BUS-65612 compatible Transceiver).
**Standard DDC Processing with burn-in and full temperature test.
BUS-63125 and BUS-63126 are available as DESC drawing 5962-87579.
See FIGURE 2 for mating transformer.
DUAL TRANSCEIVERS
13
TABLE 11015 (note 1), 1030 (note 2)BURN-IN
Notes:
1. For Process Requirement "B*" (refer to ordering information), devices may be non-compliant with MIL-
STD-883, Test Method 1015, Paragraph 3.2. Contact factory for details.
2. When applicable.
3000g2001CONSTANT ACCELERATION
C1010TEMPERATURE CYCLE
A and C1014SEAL
—2009, 2010, 2017, and 2032INSPECTION
CONDITION(S)METHOD(S)
MIL-STD-883
TEST
STANDARD DDC PROCESSING
FOR HYBRID AND MONOLITHIC HERMETIC PRODUCTS
Note: The above products contain tin-lead solder finish as applicable ro solder-dip requirements.
NOTES
14
NOTES
15
16
PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.R-04/11
DATA DEVICE CORPORATION
REGISTERED TO ISO 9001:2008
REGISTERED TO AS9100:2004-01